SIEMENS
Type SP and SPS Puffer Circuit Breaker
15.5 - 72.5 kV
1200,2000 and 3000A
20, 31.5 and 40 kA
3 cycle
www .
El

alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
Ratings and Specifications
Identification Ratings
Voltage Insulation
Rated
Type Nominal Rated Voltage Low
kV Max Range Freq. Impulse
Class kV Factor (kV, rmsl (kV, Crestl
SP/SPS-15.5-31.5 14.4 15.5 1.0 50 110
SP/SPS-15.5-40 14.4 15.5 1.0 50 110
SP/SPS-25.8-20 23.0 25.8 1.0 60 150
SP/SPS-25.8-31.5 23.0 25.8 1.0 60 150
SP/SPS-25.8-40 23.0 25.8 1.0 60 150
SP/SPS-38-20 34.5 38.0 1.0 80 200
SP/SPS-38-31.5 34.5 38.0 1.0 80 200
SP/SPS-38-40 34.5 38.0 1.0 80 200
SP/SPS-48.3-20 46.0 48.3 1.0 105 250
SP/SPS-48.3-31.5 46.0 48.3 1.0 105 250
SP/SPS-48.3-40 46.0 48.3 1.0 105 250
SP/SPS-72.5-20 69.0 72.5 1.0 160 350
SP/SPS-72.5-31.5 69.0 72.5 1.0 160 350
SP/SPS-72.5-40 69.0 72.5 1.0 160 350
Supplementary Specifications
Voltage
DESCRIPTION UNIT SP/SPS SP/SPS SP/SPS SP/SPS SP/SPS
15.5 25.8 38 48.3 72.5